Anastasia Baptist Academy
2016-2017 Scheduled Closings

Regular weekly tuition is charged even if the center is closed for a holiday, with the exception of Vacation
Bible School Week and the week of Christmas/New Year Holidays in which we do not charge any tuition.
After one complete year of attendance you are able to take one full week of vacation from the center
without charge. During this week your child must not attend our program.

The center will be closed on the following dates. Please make other arrangements for your children.
A
\ Monday, Sept. 5", 2016 — Labor Day

]-{‘
4|\ /. Friday, Nov. 11", 2016 — Veteran’s Day

‘h
Thursday and Friday, Nov. 24™ and 25", 2016 — Thanksgiving Break

Friday, Dec. 23", 2016 — Monday, Jan. 2", 2017 —
Closed for Holiday Break (school resumes Tuesday, Jan. 3')

Monday, Jan. 16™, 2017 — Martin Luther King Jr. Day

Monday, Feb. 20", 2017 — Presidents’ Day

Friday and Monday, April 14" and 17%, 2017 —
Good Friday and Easter Monday

Monday, May 29", 2017 — Memorial Day

June 51 — 9™ 2017 — Academy Closed for Church-wide Vacation Bible School

Tuesday, July 4%, 2017 — Independence Day
%

Thursday and Friday in August: Teacher Workshop — Dates TBD
The center will close for cleaning and preparation for the new school year on the Thursday and Friday before the new
school year begins. These dates have not been determined yet.

Any unscheduled closings will be only on the occasion of extreme circumstance beyond the centers control, such as
severe inclement weather or water or power outage.



